SUPPLY ACT 2023

(No. 6 of 2023)
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2 NO. 6 OF 2023

An Act to provide for the issue from the Consolidated Fund and the
Development Fund of the sums necessary to meet the estimated
expenditure for the financial year 1 April 2023 to 31 March 2024.

Be it enacted by the President with the advice and consent of the
Parliament of Singapore, as follows:
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SUPPLY 3

Short title and commencement

1. This Act is the Supply Act 2023 and comes into operation on
1 April 2023.

Supply from Consolidated Fund

2.—(1) A sum not more than $116,137,508,800 is authorised to be
issued from the Consolidated Fund for the period starting 1 April
2023 and ending 31 March 2024.

(2) The sum in subsection (1) is appropriated for the Heads of
Expenditure for the public service specified in the Schedule.

Supply from Development Fund

3.—(1) A sum not more than $34,117,474,300 is authorised to be
issued from the Development Fund for the period starting 1 April
2023 and ending 31 March 2024.

(2) The sum in subsection (1) is appropriated for development
purposes under the Heads of Expenditure specified in the Schedule.

THE SCHEDULE
Sections 2(2) and 3(2)

HEADS OF EXPENDITURE FOR WHICH
SUMS ARE APPROPRIATED

Head Title Appropriation Appropriation Total
from from appropriations
Consolidated Development
Fund Fund
$ $ $
B Attorney-General’s 230,501,500 11,637,000 242,138,500
Chambers
C Auditor-General’s 42,860,600 767,000 43,627,600
Office
Cabinet Office 1,077,400 1,077,400
E Judicature 357,286,100 70,333,900 427,620,000
Parliament 48,528,000 2,883,200 51,411,200
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Head

THE SCHEDULE — continued

Title

Presidential
Councils

Ministry of Social
and Family
Development

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of
Education

Ministry of
Sustainability and
the Environment

Ministry of Finance

Ministry of Foreign
Affairs

Ministry of Health

Ministry of Home
Affairs

Ministry of
Communications
and Information
Ministry of Law

Ministry of
Manpower

Ministry of National
Development

Prime Minister’s
Office

Ministry of Trade
and Industry
Ministry of
Transport

Appropriation
from

Consolidated
Fund

$
1,273,800

4,061,739,900

17,128,091,700

14,338,501,100

2,432,080,200

1,168,082,700

514,857,600

15,511,404,200
7,285,857,000

1,844,175,000

299,061,900

3,759,250,200

7,532,862,200

1,245,254,500

1,708,401,500

2,550,842,700

Appropriation
from
Development
Fund

$

103,868,000

1,451,310,000

450,000,000

1,056,918,300

131,628,500

18,000,000

1,377,740,000
1,020,392,400

44,628,100

52,503,200

106,763,800

9,379,351,000

265,178,300

7,967,036,100

10,165,701,000

Total
appropriations

$

1,273,800

4,165,607,900

18,579,401,700

14,788,501,100

3,488,998,500

1,299,711,200

532,857,600

16,889,144,200
8,306,249,400

1,888,803,100

351,565,100

3,866,014,000

16,912,213,200

1,510,432,800

9,675,437,600

12,716,543,700
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THE SCHEDULE — continued

Head Title Appropriation Appropriation Total
from from appropriations
Consolidated Development
Fund Fund
$ $ $

X Ministry of Culture, 1,924,977,500 440,834,500 2,365,812,000
Community and

Youth
V4 Financial Transfers 32,150,541,500 32,150,541,500
Total 116,137,508,800 34,117,474,300 150,254,983,100
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